<u> </u>	04 <i>-</i> 2	4-2000 —————
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (s	2.71	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings	⇒⇒ <u>⊳⊳⊽ ⊘                                  </u>	331190 <u> </u>
		Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of con	veying party(ies)	2 Name and address of receiving party(ies)
The Beth Israe	Deaconess Medical Center	Name: Dr. J. Thomas Lamont
Additional name(s) \$	f conveying party(ies) attached?-☐ Yes ☑ No	jhternal Address: Department of Gastroenterology Dana 501
3. Nature of con	veyance	Beth Israel Deaconess Medical Center
⊠ Assignme1	t 🚨 Merger	Street Address: 330 Brookline Avenue
☐ Security Ag	reement	
Other		City: Boston State: MA ZIP: 02215
Execution Date:	February 29, 2000 and March 2, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☑ Yes ☐ No
4. Application n	umber(s) or patent number(s):	
If this documen	t is being filed together with a new application, th	e execution date of the application is:
A. Patent App	olication No.(s) 09/058,684	B. Patent No.(s)
:	   Additional numbers atta	ched? ☐ Yes ☐ No
	dress of party to whom correspondence ocument should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved:     1
Name: Giu	io A. DeConti, Jr., Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Addr	ess:Lahive & Cockfield, LLP	⊠ Enclosed
<del></del>		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address	s: 28 State Street	8. Deposit account number:
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		12-0080
City: Bosto	n State: MA ZIP: 02109	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
the original doc	ny knowledge and belief, the foregoing information current.	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
	M. DiGiorgio e of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover	Signature Date  Sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

04/24/2000 DNGUYEN 00000061 09058684

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 010712 FRAME: 0392 Recordation Form Cover Sheet (continuation page)

Atty. Docket No.: RBI-016

Page : of 2

Serial No.: 09/058,684

## **Continuation Box 2:**

Name and Address of receiving party(ies):

Dr. K. Ramakrishnan Bhaskar Department of Gastroenterology – Dana 501 Beth Israel Deaconess Medical Center 330 Brookline Avenue Boston, MA 02215

> PATENT REEL: 010712 FRAME: 0393

## RELEASE TO INVENTOR AND ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS

The Beth Israel Deaconess Medical Center, a corporation of Massachusetts, having its principal place of business at 330 Brookline Avenue, Boston, MA, in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to us by J. Thomas Lamont and K. Ramakrishnan Bhaskar, hereby assigns its entire right, title, and any other claim of ownership it may have for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

Pharmaceutical Compositions Containing Chondroitinase and Uses Therefor described ir an application executed by us of even date herewith and about to be filed X Serial No. 09/058,684, filed on April 10, 1998 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof. or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon, to the Inventors, J. Thomas Lamont, K. Ramakrishnan Bhaskar, and to other legal coinventors, if any. And hereby authorizes and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said J. Thomas Lamont and K. Ramakrishnan Bhaskar. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this release and assignment has been duly executed by the Beth Israel Deaconess Medical Center and the inventors as of the date set forth below. WITNESS my hand and seal this 39 th day of Flowary, 2000.

By: Muk Chall
Name: Mark Chall HRECTOR, CURPORATE RESEARCH For: The Beth Israel Deaconess Medical Center Commonwealth of AV My commission expires:

CATHERINE LENICH
Notary Public
Av Commission Expires July 30, 2004

PATENT REEL: 010712 FRAME: 0394

WITNESS my hand and seal this day	y of <u>March</u> , 2000.
	By: J. Thomas Lamont  J. Thomas Lamont
Commonwealth of MASS ) Sounty of Saffolk.	
Then personally appeared the above named J. Thom instrument to be his/her free act and deed, before me, t	
	Rober L. Mardy Notary Public
	My commission expires: 11-12-2605
WITNESS my hand and seal this2 nd day	y of March , 2000.
	By: /Bhlanlan K. Ramakrishnan Bhaskar
Commonwealth of 455 ) Sounty of Suffall )	
Then personally appeared the above named K. Rapregoing instrument to be his/her free act and deed, be	efore me, this 2nd day of March
	Kolin L. Mardy Notary Public

My commission expires: 1/-12-2005

-2-

**RECORDED: 03/27/2000**